
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017164-2021 

Contract

SEStran Strategic Network Development

South East of Scotland Transport Partnership (SEStran)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017164

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b625  

Published 21 July 2021, 11:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East of Scotland Transport Partnership (SEStran)

Area 3D (Bridge), Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ

Email

peter.jackson@sestran.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1315245150

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017164-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017164-2021
mailto:peter.jackson@sestran.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sestran.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1344
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.sestran.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13442
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13442


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SEStran Strategic Network Development

Reference number

SEStran-21/22-01P

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71240000 - Architectural, engineering and planning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

SEStran seeks to develop further strategic work on the Strategic Network published in
March 2020. This work will support SEStran partners and deliver a series of feasibility
studies from the recommendations of the Strategic Network study.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £170,900 / Highest offer: £260,200 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The primary aim of this tender is to further progress the SEStran Strategic Network through
identifying opportunities for improvement of high-quality cross boundary routes. This will
require liaison with SEStran partners to continue the dialogue from development stage, and
identifying routes from the recommendations that could be progress to feasibility studies.

Two streams of work with investigate feasibility and ongoing stakeholder engagement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of brief / Weighting: 16

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 32

Quality criterion - Name: Relevant Experience / Weighting: 16

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011955

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SEStran-21/22-01P

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

/Notice/011955-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arup

Scotstoun House,

South Queensferry

EH30 9SE

Telephone

+44 1313311999

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £170,910 / Highest offer: £260,200 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:661213)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-15T20:05:24+0100
	TCPDF




